
SUMMER SCHOOL HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES 
PROGRAMME MAY 2025 (5.5.-23.5.2025.) 

 Monday, May 5 Tuesday, May 6 Wednesday, May 7 Thursday, May 8 Friday, May 9 

Morning 
 

Arrival 8.30 Welcome; prof. Polonca 
Trebše 
1; 8.50-11.20; prof. Mojca 
Bavcon Kralj, University of 
Ljubljana 
3h – Introductory lecture, 
terminology, physico-chemical 
properties; P109 

2; 9.40-11.20; prof. Polonca 
Trebše, University of Ljubljana 
2h – Chemicals and the 
environment (sources and fate); 
prof. Juan Facetti, University of 
Asunsion, Paraguay 1h – 
Groundwater pollution in Plata 
basin; P109 

8.00-12.10;  
1. lab work, CEEPUS, group 1, 5h 
 

4; 8.50-11.20; prof. Aleksandra 
Porobić, University of Sarajevo, 
BiH 
3h – Indoor pollution, Health 
aspects of pollution;   

Afternoon  12.00-16.00 
Ljubljana sightseeing 

 3; 13.00-15.30; prof. Jasmina 
Djedjibegović, University of 
Sarajevo, BiH 
3h – Toxic Heavy Metals 
(Mercury, Lead, Cadmium, 
Arsenic) –P109 

12.00-16.10;  
1. lab work, CEEPUS, group 2, 
5h 

 Monday, May 12 Tuesday, May 13 Wednesday, May 14 Thursday, May 15 Friday, May 16 

Morning 
 

5; 8.50-11.20; prof. dr. 
Justyna Piechocka, 
University of Lodz, Poland 
3h – Analytical method for 
various contaminants - P102 
 

6; 8.50-10.20; Richard Thacker, 
University of West Scotland, 
UK 
3h - Toxic organic chemical 
(pesticides, applications, pest 
management); - P102 

7; 8.00-10.30;  
Richard Thacker, University of 
West Scotland, UK 
Toxic organic chemical 
(pesticides, applications, pest 
management); 

8; 11.20-13.50; prof. Silvia 
Lacorte Bruguera, IDAEA-CSIC 
Barcelona, Spain 
3h - Endocrine disrupting 
chemicals (PBDEs, bisphenol A, 
phthalates); P109 

8.00-11.20 
3. lab work, CEEPUS, group 3, 
5h 
 

Afternoon 12.00-16.10;  
2. lab work, CEEPUS, group 1, 
5h 
 

12.00-16.10 
2. lab work, CEEPUS, group 2, 
5h 
 

13.00-17.10 
3. lab work, CEEPUS, group 1, 5h 
 

 9; 11.20-13.50, Dr. Tanja 
Šolević, University of Belgrade, 
Serbia 
2h – Oil pollutants, Hydro- 
carbons in the environment, 
PCBs, PAHs, dioxins and furans; 

 Monday, May 19 Tuesday, May 20 Wednesday, May 21 Thursday May 22 Friday, May 23 

Morning 
 

10; 8.50-11.20 Prof. Polonca 
Trebše 
3h – Hazardous chemicals as 
wastes, P109 

8.50-11.20; SEMINARS - 
PRESENTATIONS 

 Exam – 10.00 
 

Departure 
 

Afternoon      

 


